Other current liabilities  -  2,876  -  2,876

   - 93,687 500 94,187

2010 Debentures (face value $16,156) 3c - 21,811 (5,034) 16,777
2011 Debentures (face value $86,250) 3c - 90,304 (14,264) 76,040
Other long-term liabilities 3a,3d - 4,787 (2,927) 1,860

   - 210,589 (21,725) 188,864

Equity:

Fund Units 3a - 79,329 (79,329) -
Common shares 3a, 3c - -  80,155 80,155
Equity component of Debentures 3c - - 16,745 16,745
Contributed surplus 3d - - 883 883
Non-controlling interest  - 873 - 873
Foreign currency translation
 reserve  - 22 - 22
Accumulated deficit 3a-d - (63,359) 718 (62,641)

   - 16,865 19,172 36,037

Total liabilities and equity  $ - $ 227,454 $ (2,553) $ 224,901

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

D-28

WESTERNONE INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss)
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars except for the number of units/shares and per unit/share amounts)

For the three months ended March 31, 2012

   WesternOne   WesternOne

  WesternOne Equity Income Pro Forma   Inc.

  Notes Inc. Fund  Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue  $ - $ 51,928  - $ 51,928

Cost of sales  - 34,995 - 34,995

Gain on sale of property and equipment - 646 - 646

Gross profit  -  17,579 - 17,579

Operating expenses:
General and administration (including

depreciation and amortization of
operating and intangible assets) 3d  -  9,668 (562) 9,106

Business acquisition costs  -  1,856 - 1,856

   11,524 (562) 10,962

Other expenses:

Finance costs 3c -  10,331 (5,125) 5,206

Income (loss) before income taxes -  (4,276) 5,687 1,411

Income tax recoveries 3c -  815 654 1,469

Net income (loss)  -  (3,461) 6,341 2,880

Income attributable to non-controlling
interest  -  227 - 227

Net income (loss) attributable to

Unitholders/Shareholders  -  (3,688) 6,341 2,653

Unrealized loss from foreign exchange
translation  -  21 - 21

Net and comprehensive income (loss) $ - $ (3,709) $ 6,341 $  2,632

Basic and diluted weighted average
income (loss) per Unit/Share $ -  $ (0.20)   $ 0.14

Basic and diluted weighted average
number of Units/Shares  1 18,979,033   18,979,033

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

D-29

WESTERNONE INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss)
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars except for the number of units/shares and per unit/share amounts)

For the year ended December 31, 2011

   WesternOne  WesternOne

 WesternOne Equity Income Pro forma   Inc.

  Notes Inc. Fund  Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue  $ -  $ 109,432  - $ 109,432

Cost of sales  -  76,627 - 76,627

Gain on sale of property and equipment -  1,300 - 1,300

Gross profit -  34,105 - 34,105

Operating expenses:
General and administration (including

depreciation and amortization of
operating and intangible assets) 3d -  26,731 (821) 25,910

Business acquisition costs  -  1,010 - 1,010

  -  27,741 (821) 26,920

Other expenses:
Finance costs 3c -  17,525 (4,569) 12,956
Debenture issuance costs -  4,885 - 4,885
Distributions to

Unitholders/Shareholders 3e -  4,550 (4,550) -
Impairment of goodwill and

intangible assets -  561 - 561

   -  27,521 (9,119) 18,402

Loss before income taxes -  (21,157) 9,940 (11,217)

Income tax recoveries 3c -  1,242 536 1,778

Net loss  -  (19,915) 10,476 (9,439)

Loss attributable to non-controlling
interest  -  349 - 349

Net loss attributable to

Unitholders/Shareholders  -  (19,566) 10,476 (9,090)

Unrealized gain from foreign
exchange translation  -  43 - 43

Net and comprehensive loss $ - $ (19,523) $ 10,476 $ (9,047)

Basic and diluted weighted average
loss per Unit/Share $ -  $ (1.21)   $ (0.56)

Basic and diluted weighted average
number of Units/Shares 1  16,133,105  16,133,105

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

D-30

1. Corporate information:

On July 18, 2012, the Board of Trustees of WesternOne Equity Income Fund (the “Fund”) approved a proposed

transaction providing for the reorganization of the Fund into a corporate structure (the “Trust Conversion”).  The

Trust Conversion will be completed by way of a plan of arrangement under the Canada Business Corporations

Act (the “Arrangement”).  Pursuant to the Arrangement, holders of units and exchangeable units of the Fund

(“Unitholders”) will receive common shares of WesternOne Inc. (“WesternOne”) on a one-for-one basis.  Upon